OP \$40.00 6319246

ETAS ID: TM693075

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

OUDMOOION TYPE

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yang Qiu		12/03/2021	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weihai Hengxin Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	209, No241-9, Zaobu Rd, Gushan Town		
Internal Address:	Weihai Eco and Tech Dev. Zone		
City:	Shandong Province		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	264200		
Entity Type:	limited company: CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6319246	NZN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: betrue@cn-ip.cn
Correspondent Name: Zhang, Wenting

Address Line 1:A26G, Guanghao International CenterAddress Line 2:No. 441 Meilong Road, Longhua DistrictAddress Line 4:Shenzhen Guangdong, CHINA 518000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TN-211234-USTM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Qiu, Yang
SIGNATURE:	/Qiu, Yang/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=转让协议签名#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007522 FRAME: 0738

900661080

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Qiu, Yang, a Chinese INDIVIDUAL with an address at Group 4,

Xingang Village, Jiazhuyuan Town, Gong'an County, Hubei CHINA

434300("Assignor"), is the owner of record of the mark "NZN" U.S. Registration

No. 6319246.

WHEREAS, Weihai Hengxin Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd., a Chinese Limited

company with an address at 209, No.-241-9, Zaobu Rd, Gushan Town, Weihai Eco

and Tech Dev. Zone, Shandong Province, China 264200 wishes to acquire Assignor's

entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, the registration therefor and the

goodwill of the business associated therewith (the "Trademark");

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt

whereof is acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor

does sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and

interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by said marks, and all right to damages and profits, due or accrued,

arising out of past infringements of said marks, and the right to sue for and recover

the same.

Dated this 3rd day of December, 2021.

By: Qiv, Yang

Printed Name: Qiu, Yang

Owner of Registration: No.6319246

TRADEMARK REEL: 007522 FRAME: 0739

RECORDED: 12/07/2021